Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance to indicate a security agreement previously recorded on Reel 002748 Frame 0598. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the granting of a security interest by Auto Advisors, L.L.C. to Dymas Funding Company, LLC, as Administrative Agent.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Auto Advisors, L.L.C.		105/29/2003	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dymas Funding Company, LLC, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	One North Franklin	
Internal Address:	Suite 3500	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 76187423		SERVICE ALERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312)577-8416

Email: carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	215577-00014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole Dobbins

TRADEMARK 900074206 **REEL: 003520 FRAME: 0596**

Signature:	/Carole Dobbins/	
Date:	04/11/2007	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=2748 0598#page1.tif		
source=2748 0598#page2.tif		
source=2748 0598#page3.tif		
source=2748 0598#page4.tif		
source=2748 0598#page5.tif		
source=2748 0598#page6.tif		
source=2748 0598#page7.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003520 FRAME: 0597

			•		
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	REC	06-09-2	>003	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark
OMB N 2651-0011 (exp. 4/9)				V	/ A A
Tah settings ▼					le que
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Pa	102467		ched original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ie: AUTO ADVISORS, I		102101	f	d address of reco	eiving party(ies)
AOTO ADVIGORO, E			Dymas Fur	nding Company, L	LC, as Administrative Agent
			Internal A	ddress:	
□ Individual(s)	□ Associ	iation	Street Ad	dress : 1 North	Franklin Street, Ste. 3500
☐ General Partnership☐ Corporation-State	□ Limited	Partnership	Chicago		State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>6060</u> 6
	iability Cor	mpany	\ , , ,		ı
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached	? □ Yes ⊠ No	□ Individ □ Assoc	1 . at	р
3. Nature of conveyance:			□ Gener		
·			☐ Limite	d Partnership –	
X Assignment		Merger	□ Corpor	ation State _	
□ Security Agreement	0	Change of Name	⊠ Other <u>I</u>	Delaware Limite	d Liability Company
□ Other			If assignee is no designation is a	t domiciled in the U	nited States, a □ Yes □ No
			(Designations m	ust be a separate do	ocument from assignment)
Execution Date: May 29, 20)03		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) at	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or trace	demark				
A. Trademark Application No. 76-187,423	(a).c		B. Trade	mark Registratio - NONE -	on
		Additional numbers a	l attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party t	to whom co	orrespondence	6. Total num	ber of application	ons and
concerning document should	be mailed:		registratio	ns	
Name:	<i></i>				
			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
RETURN TO:	<u></u>		⊠ Enclos	ed	
FEDERAL RESEA	RCH	CORP			
1030 15th STR			□ Autho	rized to be charg	ged to deposit
Street Address					
WASHINGTON		005	8. Deposit a	ccount number:	
City:Sta	at	ZIP	-		
Oity.			(Attach duplic	cate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)
6/10/2003 GTON 1 00000031 76187423		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
FC:8521 40. 9. Statement and signature.	00 OP				
To the best of my knowled	ge and belie	ef, the foregoing info	rmation is true a	nd correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true
of the original document.		Lilas	a 2).	0	
Rebecca L. Foley Name of Person		vivec	Signature	The	06/04/03
Name of Person	Tot	J al number of pages includ	ding cover sheet atte	achments and	5 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, AUTO ADVISORS, L.L.C., a Nebraska limited liability company (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor, has entered into a Security Agreement, dated May 30, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Dymas Funding Company, LLC, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for certain lenders (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and for the benefit of the lenders observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003520 FRAME: 0599 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of May 29, 2003.

AUTO ADVISORS, L.L.C., a Nebraska limited liability company

By:

Name:

itle 1/

STATE OF New York COUNTY OF New York ss.:

On this 29 day of May, 2003, before me personally came Robert taxul, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that she/he is the Vice President of AUTO ADVISORS, L.L.C., a Nebraska limited liability company, and that she/he executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of AUTO ADVISORS, L.L.C., and that she/he had authority to sign the same, and she/he acknowledged to me that she/he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

> MEGUMI SHIBATA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SH6081898

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Oct. 15, 2006

SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

Trademark Application

	TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	
SERVICE ALERT		76-187,423	12/28/2000	

Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003520 FRAME: 0602

RECORDED: 04/11/2007